WALLACE COMMUNITY COLLEGE STANDING COMMITTEES
2012-2013
Approved at Administrative Council Session on 6-27-12
(REV 9/10/12)

The number in parentheses indicates years of service on the committee. At first meeting, committees will elect a vice-

chair and a recorder. The recorder will provide that information to the Chair, Committee on Committees. Minutes of each
meeting will be posted to the Committee tab on Sharepoint. More information is forthcoming.

ACCREDITATION OVERSIGHT

Quincey Banks 2 CALENDAR
Frank Barefield (@) Wanda Austin, Chair 3
Sally Buchanan (@) Pam Bowman (@))
Debbie McCollough 4) Earl Bynum Q)
Denise Stanford-Bowers, Chair 4 Buffae Howard 3
Ashli Boutwell, Admin. Liaison (Dean), non-voting Anthony Jouvenas @
James Long (@)
ADA, DRUG ABUSE, AND ATHLETIC Keith Saulsberry 4)
OVERSIGHT Jackie Spivey 4)
Rayanne Daniels 2 Linda Watson (@)
Cici Dixon 2 2 student representatives
Robyn Elliott (2) Tony Holland, Adm. Liaison (Dean), non-voting
Joe Johnson @
Debra McCallister (2 CAMPUS ACTIVITIES AND SOCIAL
Jessica Raetzke, Chair 2 Amy Ashmore (@)
Connie Shepherd 3 Angila Brannon 3
Eddie Thomas 2 Tracy Brooks, Chair @
2 student representatives Claudia Bryan 2
Alabama Rehab Representative Earl Bynum 2
Jean Dagostin, non-voting Wanda Davis 3
Mackey Sasser, non-voting Kenneth Doggett 3
Tom Sizemore, non-voting Brittany Jones 2
Bill Sellers, Adm. Liaison, non-voting Keyashia Sheppard @

Mark Shope (Dean), non-voting

ADMISSIONS AND ACADEMIC STANDARDS

Tracy Brooks 4
Laricia Craig, Chair (2)
Derek Crawford 2
Marcia Hudson 2
Patty McLeod 3)
Monica Radney 3)
Brandi Wallace (2
Heather Wells 3)
Rebecca Woodham (2)

2 student representatives

Suzanne Monday, non-voting

Keith Saulsberry, Adm. Liaison, non-voting
Jackie Screws (Dean), non-voting

Mandy Wise, Adm. Liaison, non-voting
Lynn Bell (Dean), non-voting

COMMITTEE ON COMMITTEES

Brittany Armstrong (5)
Darron Darby 2
Lisa Sanders 2
James Thomas, Chair 4)
Wendy Weston (@)

Debbie McCollough, Adm. Liaison, non-voting
Ashli Boutwell (Dean), non-voting
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CURRICULUM

Quincey Banks 2
Sherry Barnes 2
Julie Fischer 4)
Tony Greene Q)
Tammy Johnson @
Dewey Lee (1)
Linda Moore, Chair (6)
Anna Owens 3
Erma Perry 2
Donna Petty (3)
Delmar Smith (@)
Kim Sonanstine 2
Shannon Turner (1)

2 student representatives
Keith Saulsberry, non-voting
Tony Holland, Adm. Liaison (Dean), non-voting

FACILITIES AND GROUNDS

Lucy Bruner @
Kenneth Doggett 4
David Filgo (1)
Jennifer Godwin 2
Ken Hester 2
Joe Johnson, Chair 3
Mary Pearl Morris 4
Denise Padgett 3

2 student representatives
Tom Sizemore, non-voting
Lynn Bell, Adm. Liaison (Dean), non-voting

GENERAL EDUCATION ASSESSMENT

Steven Adkinson, Chair 2
Derek Crawford (2)
Leah Cuthriell 1)
Vanessa Dickens 2
Wendy DuBose 2
Tara Estes 2
Gwyn Galloway 2
Rosemary Hunter 2
Shatangi Lane @)
Dewey Lee (1)
Gary LeFan (2
Jason Owen (2
Debbie Patterson (2)
Jessica Raetzke (2
Leslie Reeder (2
Carol Rich (2)
Lisa Sanders 2
Delmar Smith 2

Bob Speed

Riley Turner

Kim York

Shannon Thomas, Adm. Liaison, non-voting
Tony Holland (Dean), non-voting

HONORS AND RECOGNITION
Marcia Burkett
Savannah Granberry
Marcia Hudson

Jason Owen

Terri Ricks, Chair

Gail Salter

Stacie Stevens

Riley Turner

Cristi Whitfield

Tameka Williams

2 student representatives

Jackie Screws, Adm. Liaison (Dean), non-voting

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
RESOURCES AND SYSTEMS
Patrick Adkinson, Chair

Keith Boozer

Karen Clenney

David Cruz-Wells

Chris Joiner

Phillip Weems

Jim Roberson

Lisa Sanders

Vincent Vincent

Linda Weems

Kimberly York

2 student representatives

Gordon Free, non-voting

Lynn Bell, Adm. Liaison (Dean), non-voting

INSTITUTIONAL EFFECTIVENESS
Tracy Brooks

Kathy Buntin

Vanessa Dickens

CiCi Dixon

Buffae Howard

Chris Joiner

Sabrina Kelley

Leslie Reeder, Chair
Bill Sellers

Shannon Thomas

Joy Whitlow

2 student representatives

(2)
(2)
(2)

(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(1)
(3)

(2)
(1)
(1)
(4)
(4)
(1)
(4)
(2)
(4)
(4)
(4)

(5)
(1)
(2)
(5)
(5)
(1)
(5)
(3)
(4)
(1)
(2)
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INSTITUTIONAL EFFECTIVENESS (CONT)

Frank Barefield, non-voting
Tony Holland, non-voting

Debbie McCollough, Adm. Liaison, non-voting

Ashli Boutwell (Dean), non-voting

INTERNAL COMMUNICATION
Kim Andrews

Ashley Bell

Keith Boozer

Tony Greene

Greg Grimsley

Hope Gunn

Kim McDaniel

Cathy Ray, Chair

Tomi Sherlock

Charlotte Strickland

Barbara Thompson

James Thomas

Shannon Turner

Kay Gamble, Adm. Liaison, non-voting
Lynn Bell (Dean), non-voting

JUDICIARY

Bill Arwood

Evonne Bennett

David Cobb

Robyn Elliott

Bates Gilmore

Buffee Howard

Donna Lee

Debbie McCollough, Chair
Mary Pearl Morris

Ryan Spry

2 student representatives
Kathy Buntin, Adm. Liaison, non-voting
Lynn Bell (Dean), non-voting

LEARNING RESOURCES
Karen Clenney

Robyn Elliott

Jennifer Grant

Peggy Hill

Naser Kamleh

Cathy Ray

Todd Tolar, Chair

Melissa Trawick

2 student representatives
A. P. Hoffman, non-voting

Tony Holland, Adm. Liaison (Dean), non-voting

(4)
(1)
(1)
(2)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(1)
(4)
(4)
(1)
(1)
(4)

(6)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(7
(1)
()
(1)
(2)
)

(4)
(4)
(1)
(2)
(4)
(2)
(2)
(4)

MARKETING AND PUBLIC RELATIONS

Debi Breedlove

Jennifer Crowley
Brandy Dowdey

Marcia Hudson

Heather Johnson-Walker
Paula Mims

Erin Money

Lee Pearce

Ryan Spry

Warner Taylor

Vincent Vincent, Chair
2 student representatives
Barbara Thompson, non-voting

(4)
(2)
(2)
(4)
(3)
(4)
(1)
(2)
(4)
(4)
(4)

Ashli Boutwell, Adm. Liaison (Dean), non-voting

PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT
Patrick Adkinson

Mickey Baker

Janet Bradley

Jeannine Brehm

Claudia Bryan

Holly Byrd

Leslie Griffin

Savannah Granberry

Jennifer Grant

Zack Kelley, Chair

Donna Lee

James Long

Kevin Meadows

Suzanne Sawyer

Michael Vann

Brooke Strickland, non-voting

Chris Joiner, Adm. Liaison, non-voting
Tony Holland (Dean), non-voting

QUALITY ENHANCEMENT PLAN
Steve Adkison

Quincey Banks

Angila Brannon

David Cobb

Jennifer Crowley, Math Lab Director
Woodrow Farrington

Tammie Gregg

Lori Hughes

Gary LeFan

Lori Logan, Vice-Chair

Kevin Meadows

David Payne

(3)
1)
(4)
(2)
(1)
(3)
(1)
(4)
(2)
(2)
(4)
(1)
(1)
(4)
)

(1)
(5)
(2)
(1)
(3)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(4)
(5)
(4)
(5)



WALLACE COMMUNITY COLLEGE STANDING COMMITTEES 2012-2013

Page 4

QUALITY ENHANCEMENT PLAN (CONT)

Tami Roper

Brad Ross

Lisa Sanders

Bill Sellers

Tomi Sherlock

Angie Stinson

Shannon Thomas

Cristi Whitfield, Chair

Amanda Wise

2 student representatives

Frank Barefield, Institutional Effectiveness
Tony Holland, non-voting

Lynn Bell, Financial Liaison, non-voting

Mark Shope, Adm. Liaison (Dean), non-voting

RECRUITMENT AND RETENTION
Angila Brannon

Debi Breedlove

Jean Dagostin, Chair
Lynn Lamere

Tom McCallister

Erin Money

Greg Odom

Lee Pearce

Catherine Pierce

Terri Ricks

Cindy Robison

Jonathan Smith

Regina Ward

Mary Wiggins

2 student representatives

Mark Shope, Adm. Liaison (Dean), non-voting

SAFETY AND SECURITY
Michelle Blackmon
Wanda Davis

Lisa Dobbs

Jason Owen, Chair
James Thomas

Richard Thornton

Todd Tolar

Mandy Wise

2 student representatives
Seth Brown, non-voting

Mark Shope, Adm. Liaison (Dean), non-voting

(5)
(5)
()
(4)
(5)
()
(5)
(5)
()

(1)
(4)
(4)
(1)
(4)
(1)
(4)
(4)
3)
3)
(4)
o)
(4)
(4)

(4)
(1)
(4)
(4)
(1)
(1)
(4)
@)

SCHOLARSHIP AND FINANCIAL AID
Peggy Baker

Jeannine Brehm

Drucie Brown

Claudia Bryan

Holly Byrd

Charlotte Fuller

Michael Hannon

Peggy Hill

Zack Kelley

Vanessa Martz

Jeff Mitchell

David Payne

Catherine Pierce

Cathy Ray

Ryan Spry, Chair

Tameka Williams

Patricia Williford

2 student representatives

Kay Gamble, non-voting

Erma Perry, non-voting

Debi Breedlove, Adm. Liaison, non-voting
Jackie Screws (Dean), non-voting

TEXTBOOK
Bill Arwood
Quincey Banks
Susan Childs
Tara Estes
Gwyn Galloway
Rosemary Hunter
Lori Logan
Leslie Reeder
Lisa Sanders
Kerri Shiver
Delmar Smith
Robert Speed
Jackie Spivey
Tony Holland, Adm. Liaison (Dean),
non-voting

(3)
(2)
(2)
(1)
(4)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(2)
(3)
(2)
(2)
(1)
(3)
(2)
(1)
(3)

(1)
(1)
(3)
1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(2)
1)
(1)
)



